

CRANDELL FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.C.R. 2005

(Reference to printed concurrent resolution)

1 Page 1, line 4, after "3" insert "as one ballot proposition"

2 Line 6, after "measures" insert "and constitutional amendments"

3 Lines 9 and 12, after "MEASURE" insert "OR CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT"

4 Lines 13, 15 and 18 after "MEASURE" insert "OR AMENDMENT"

5 Between lines 18 and 19, insert:

6 "B. IN THE YEAR BEFORE A REAUTHORIZATION VOTE TAKES PLACE UNDER THIS
7 SECTION OR SECTION 3.1, THE LEGISLATURE SHALL PROVIDE FOR A FINANCIAL AND
8 PERFORMANCE AUDIT AND ANALYSIS OF EACH INITIATIVE OR REFERENDUM MEASURE OR
9 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT THAT CREATES A FUND FOR PUBLIC MONIES, DEDICATES
10 PUBLIC MONIES TO A SPECIFIC PURPOSE OR OTHERWISE AFFECTS STATE GENERAL FUND
11 REVENUES OR EXPENDITURES. THESE MATERIALS AND RECOMMENDATIONS PROVIDED BY
12 THE AUDITOR SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT LEAST SIXTY DAYS BEFORE THE DATE OF
13 THE ELECTION TO EACH HOUSEHOLD IN WHICH A QUALIFIED ELECTOR RESIDES.

14 2. The Secretary of State shall submit the proposition in section 1 to the
15 voters at the next general election as provided by article XXI, Constitution of
16 Arizona.

17 3. Article IV, Part 1, Constitution of Arizona, is proposed to be amended by
18 adding section 3.1 as one proposition as follows if approved by the voters as on
19 proclamation of the Governor:

20 3.1 Reauthorization requirement; retroactivity"

21 Line 19, strike "B. THIS SECTION" insert "SECTION 3.1. SECTION 3 OF THIS
22 PART"; strike "BALLOT"

23 Line 20, strike "MEASURES FROM"; after the second "MEASURES" insert "OR
24 CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS"

25 Line 24, after "MEASURES" insert "OR CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS"

26 Line 25, strike "SUBSECTION" insert "SECTION"

27 Lines 28 and 31, after "MEASURES" insert "OR CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS"

28 Strike lines 34 through 42

House Amendments to H.C.R. 2005

1 Page 2, strike lines 1 through 3

2 Line 4, strike "2." insert "4."; strike "this proposition" insert "the

3 proposition in section 3"

4 Amend title to conform

CHESTER CRANDELL

hcr2005-f1-crandell

2/28/12

7:52 AM

H:jmb